Warwick Township PLANNING COMMISSION Meeting Minutes March 6, 2024

Members Present: Robert Fink

Michael Italia Kevin Madden Michael Martin Robin Taber

Others Present: Brandy Mckeever, Director of Planning & Zoning

Skye Sorresso, Recording Secretary/Assistant to the Manager

I. Call to Order

Mr. Michael Italia called the March 6, 2024, Planning Commission meeting to order at 7:00 pm.

II. Consider approval of the January 3, 2024, Planning Commission Meeting Minutes

Motion by Mr. Martin to approve the January 3, 2024, Planning Commission Meeting Minutes, seconded by Mr. Fink Motion passed unanimously.

III. WalkWorks – Warwick Township Grant Support Letter

Ms. Mckeever introduced the WalkWorks – Warwick Township Grant Support Letter. She explained that the letter would support the Township's application to the WalkWorks Program for partial funding to fill sidewalk gaps along Guinea Lane, Almshouse Road, and Meetinghouse Road.

Motion by Mr. Martin to authorize execution of the WalkWorks – Warwick Township Grant Support Letter. Second to motion by Mr. Fink. Motion passed unanimously.

IV. Guinea Lane Park Playground – Warwick Township Grant Support Letter

Ms. Mckeever introduced the Guinea Lane Park Playground – Warwick Township Grant Support Letter. She explained that the letter would support the Township's application to the DCED Greenways, Trails and Recreation Program for funding toward the replacement of the Guinea Lane Park Playground.

Motion by Mr. Martin to authorize execution of the Guinea Lane Park Playground – Warwick Township Grant Support Letter. Second to motion by Mr. Fink. Motion passed unanimously.

V. Recreation Station – Warwick Township Grant Support Letter

Ms. Mckeever introduced the Recreation Station – Warwick Township Grant Support Letter. She explained that the letter would support the Township's application to the DCNR C2P2 Park Rehabilitation and Development Program to replace the Recreation Station Playground at Warwick Community Park.

Motion by Mr. Martin to authorize execution of the Recreation Station – Warwick Township Grant Support Letter – Warwick Township Grant Support Letter. Second to motion by Mr. Fink. Motion passed unanimously.

VI. Old Business

None.

VII. New Business

Ms. Mckeever informed the Commission that there would be business for the April meeting.

VIII. Public Comment

None.

IX. Adjournment

Motion made by Mr. Madden to adjourn; seconded by Mr. Fink. Motion passed unanimously.

Meeting adjourned at 7:02 pm.

Respectfully submitted,

Brandy Mckeever, CZO

Director of Planning and Zoning